o JLAKE

High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
BE—4AHETEHEY A—1n—0Ov o3IV
MO-6904R-0E4

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overiock Machine
EECAHETEHREYA——Ov I3
MO-6914R-BE6

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine
mE—AHETEHEYS 59 —DOv oIy

MO-6916R-DE4

PARTS LIST

29362506
No.1348-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "%k " mark........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
=4 e 1} L, refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- BEach numeral indicates the number of pars required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Doited lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR NTRBIKEBLT
1.7 ZERR WoORSiEN
LD R - | ORI WMEOA—Y Ty S B L TSEEEEhABREMELET.
EERAR" FEERUX M 28RL TSN,
2) 1" e R—TFO" FR ORPESRLTLIEEY,
2. HEMoBE, EfERL, 01, 25F0W{EE. B (Bt bib) 2BLET.
3. BBRE0 () & EESENELTWITFHSTHSIERHBLET.
4 A FAPR-YOH — — — — — ek, EBETHI EBRLET,



CONTENTS

| b4
1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . .ceruernnianereiaeeeeeieaeanineeannanns 1
HEEpRfR (1)
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt i eae e icanaeeaas 3
FREERIER (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt atttireeaeeeett et aaaa et e eennes 5
EoLEES
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ .iittteetiitenrerteraaarenieennnnnnneeennes 7
SR B R CR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) « .\ vvt ettt et et e v aaneaaeenennans 9
UMK (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2} + .. oo ttttvneeaaeeee e et aaaaaea e eeaeanaaeeeans 11
HEORE (2)
7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) L.\ titteee e e iieeeiiee e eiiaeavraeeas, 13
ERgme (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {2) ©..vttiieeeat it e e e eiinnnnn s, 15
EXOBIE (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ... ..ttt ittt et iiiiia e eaaneeinaeans 17
E—s5, Fo— MR
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=6916R) .. .. .0ouvirteeeetieeaaieeiiaaaerennns 19
SN BRMO-6916R )
11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . vtniiineeteer ettt iie e eee e e e e eteaearnans 20
M XBE (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ...c.ivviiiiiiaiananreannnnnns e 21
ME A& (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...\ 00ttt ettt reaeeeeeereeenans 23
FFRER
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... ittt ittt it e a e e ans 25
T A ABIME
15. UPPER ENTFE COMPONEN TS . ...\ttt iitiet ettt et e e et et e e eae e e e naas 27
LA A BBER
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. ...0t ittt ieaeeeie e eiarnaenennnn 28
IR B
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et eee e aiieeineaeanas 29
RRENR
18. SEMI~-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .....0ittuntireirarrrieeeiinieeaaanneaeenns 31

B ERF— T VEHR




19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... .\0utearineeerereereannnnanannanns 32
2URART— T VERK

20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z » T) ittt it ettt ettt ettt aiee e e 33
BESR (2 - T)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904R,MO~6914R) . ... ..oovvviinieiiiiiinnns 35
F3T SR B MO - 6904R, MO-6914R )

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~6904R,MO—-6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 37
4 3T 35 R 4R (MO —6904R, MO~ 6914R 5 Bk 3CEB &)

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—=6916R) ... .. .vuueee ettt iaeieninnenanns 39
HrL A HEMO-6916RA)

24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~6916R SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ..............co00ss 41
FAr B R MO—6916R FRIiE G

25, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt arataaeeaeaneeineennneaeanaaanenns 43
Ry RIS SR

26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ... ...t i 45
i I SLPH R

27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...ttt it 46
ZENHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .ititittiaaa e e eineeeeseniaaiaanaraaeeaenarennnns 47
5



10—

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SREEBEER (1)




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARENO. . DESCRIPTION ___ . ....] LN R S .5 S
1 01 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIPE N - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIIRT N - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RITZ ' -Ahynt - 1
4 58-2090520-SL.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IW¥7%Y" 8/64-40 L=5 1
5 N§-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 nyhrFdt 9/64-40 1
6 §5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/t64-40 L=6 TAEY" 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER V74 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET AIV7EN 2%y 1
9 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW FatEY 4

11 SM-1040801-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥53%3 M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-00356 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. R AITIHN 43 1
12 SS8-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER AT A - 1
14 S5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fam k7 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A-n® -gnt - i
18 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET RS T LY ) 1
17 SM-4041055-5P  SCREW M4 L=10 FoT 33 M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING R=-n® -2n" -n" % I
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B-n -3nt -FHr{i I

20 S§-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 yhe73Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE R TS MR N £ 1

22 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TheFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAFF" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

24 85-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAXF 11/64-40 1=3.5 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT IR In ks Y 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT AIPTHN - ) 1

27 38-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TS5 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 ¥ 131-01704 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER I8 AhinL by ne - i

29 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ThEFFI" 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING h-n -hn -FYIN R 1

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRY M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE AR 1311a 1

33 S8-7091410-5SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. A AFIa Y I
35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. A% 473 (1)

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIR AN T 932 (1)

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING ¥ % (1)

38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR RIR ALYy I rh3- (1)

39 SM-8040302-TFP  SETSCREW pAFY (1

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL T Far{I-L(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FEVASE b I}

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FAULITITAN v¥Y 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW At 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG AW AHn -F 9V A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING FIE AN F 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyAzFA 11/64-40 1

47 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 k3% 11/64-40 1=14 I

48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A B=n =t ey 7 A i

49 03 132-40106 LOOFER COVER HINGE SHAFT B RN DA A i i

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C ey LR YA ALY 1
51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSEING RIRAAN -7 T2 3

NOTE (#38)

01,...FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R
g2....FOR MO-6816R
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6904R, MO-6914R
MO-6916R
EFE &



2. MISCELLANECGUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRR (2)




REF.NO _ _NCTE ___PART NO. _ ___ ___ __ DESCRIPTION = __ .| LS S T SN - 1 SN
i 132-00209 SIDE COVER VAN - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRYHAN -0 Y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Far 3y 3
4 SM-1040801-8SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5313y M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER PTINT ~ 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET TTHRT <R yEY i
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. FA" %Y M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW (At I
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 0vvar 1

i0 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TARR-IIN 23T 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING YRz 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE L%y 7744 I
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5923 M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Far 2y 2
15 03 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AT RN - (23) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER AT BN - )
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) TEIZF29{Y-H(16) (1
18 §S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT iy 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. AL VL |
20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 75w (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING oy (1)

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW NMIFY (1)

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77" 35 RIN 9%y 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD YFa0F kb 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v hx 7.5X19%X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 P ¥ 5 % 8.2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhrFsh 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AFT AN -4 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ARI A -4 4D : 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3h A4$ h ¥ 8.5X12.5%0.3 1

31 55-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bIxEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AL AN - 1

33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AFT AN - I

34 $8-7000611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH A BN -7 w2 i

36 CM-3002001-8B1 SAFETY LAPEL 12 T UIAT B2 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK Vil Vi 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1PIF (& 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG TR LA AEY 1

40 SK~3412001-SE  W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 FVIIe Z 2

41 01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG b4ty D=18.7 L=16 1

42 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AWk - (B) 1

43 132-70400 REAR COVER nRAYTA 1

44 132-70509 REAR COVER GASKET. NMAYTRR" w¥y 1

45 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FAT RS 4

48 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER YORTYAN - 1

47 SS-6E10610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v3:y* 11/64-40 L=6 1

48 55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 I/LIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

49 #03  400-37392 BELT COVER C AT R IAT -C 1

50 03 400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER F 0yya b |
51 +04 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 7" 1 § 1

NOTE (f3)

01....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R
02....FOR MO-6916R

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR JE

MO-6904R, MO-6914R
MO-6916RMH

hEHmIz k) Rxd
JEfE



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

EaiES




02....FOR MO~6916R

MO-6916R/H

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

BREAEE. Yy bOAROEXCREY T,

REF.NQ _ NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. __  ____ .. BESCRIPTION __ . ___| LSRR S N Qry_ |
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASM. Yay yrs 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) Yay ¥ (H
3 $S-5080212-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 INFVINE i {5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) AET R0 AR (A) 1
5 §8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AT 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AFANGY I
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 4739 M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN ViR s 7YYy 1
9 122-80103 0IL SHIELD Y1y 577 I%Y 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL A EIAT 1
11 SS-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=138 Y33y 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 pyar% 4h 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER bH Ak T6X20%4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING onyae 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9%3.5 FIH 49 b 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
16 BIZ11-804-000 BALL BEARING B AV I S TN Y L) i
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER ¥ -Aa Ty Ay 1
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Yay s §-AnT7Ivr B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAsN 1

20 131~04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR AadFaskyi v 1

21 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D AV F R - U D 1

22 02 S§B-1100003-00  BALL BEARING Y RN 1

23 01 123-43408 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DRAA 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DALA 1

25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAAN A kY 1

26 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE AT TRV iR 1

28 121-098104 CONNECTING ROD LV LANE I PIN 1

29 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheFiy 11/64-40 L=18 2

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIRN-N AT (3) 1

31 S5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 A3y 11/64-40 L=18 )

32 88-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 TALIEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYHITHE AL M6 L=12 (D

34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOCPER ROD ASM., A Yah-N -AT0F A(23) 1

35 §5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheFRy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

35 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 eIy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

37 SM-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhITHE b M6 L=12 (1)

38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YRE-N -RYUF B 3 1

39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheFEy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 S$5-7111410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREIFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 400-17824 LOOPEIR LOD STOPPER A-n =y bt TV A 4

42 SS-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 b33y 1/8-44 L=12 2

43 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVIKNG ROD YT AZO9 1

44 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 THEFRY 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 LRy 11/64-40 L=7. 1

46 S5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=7. i

47 400-17714 BALANCER Ny 1

48 400-35711 OIL WICK 1Yy Fattyayy 1

NOTE ({k&) Gl....FOR MO-6904R MO-6914R MO-6904R,MO-6914RfH



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR ERBIR

%/20




REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION  _____1 S S TR B Quy __
1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASN, NIV G7RNRITYINR 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK PIIY GRRTANSYY (n
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 O¥BITIEY M6 L=14 (n
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT LY RN S 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR RVIL Oy poyndan i
6 T32-09853 VEETLE DRIVING ARN ASH. RYFR 5 73 I
7 132-09804 NXEDLE DRIVING ARM YR I (1
3 $M-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhr7Iay M6 L=14 (1)
9 07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A AT UUF b VA 2

10 07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVENG ARM PIN B AN 995 b VB 2
TT 07 T37-09309 NEEDLE TRIVING ARN PTNC AIFEHF YT 3
12 07  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A YA BET VA 1
13 07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B AIM I vB 1
14 07  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C LS PSS Lol ¥ 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING ,REAR ML TS SIS 1
6 T32-U835T WERHUE ROD AT A5W. AE AR T
17 132-08301 NERDLE ROD {A) ME () (1}
18 132-07709 NEEDLE RGD BUSHING, LOWER NIE TIUAER (1)
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER MIF TTALR 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE RCD BUSHING CAP SCREW NEE PUT AR YT R 1
A 3T-T0759 NEFDLE CLANP HOLIRR ASH. ISEL VA |
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER NYRT R ¥ (@)
23 $8-6080720-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 Y73y 1/8-44 L=7 (n
24 01 122-80905 NEEDLE TUREAD PRESSER GE1DE A MR ARILb TV A i
25 02 122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GHIDE B ANV Y B i
76 T3T-TO40 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING VAT 3 295 |
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A AL AYILRA 1
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUEIDE M{NTYH 1
29 04 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEKDLE YN INIINT Y |
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE ANV A 1
K U TIT-TIT09 TIIREAD GUIDE, CHATN LOUPER ST PINEA YT |
32 SM-4040855-5P SCREW Iy 2
33 $§-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a5y 11/64-40 1=5 1
34 05 312-02609 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MMV Y 1
15 04 312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE YN UNIAVEVE Y 1
K[ ¥ 312-02507 TAKE-UP LEVER , CRAIN LOOP SRV VI EA S P T
37 $S-6690670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5RY 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE AT U AV 1
39 04 122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE —Fun DANANFYE v 4 1
40 02 122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOOP =3 aty Al bEYET vh A 1
AT SH-4040855-5F STREW FRFS T
42 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. ARV {7 2 1
43 132-72505 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER LY PR EL S TR (n
44 CQ-2000000-00 01L WICK vy {0.68)
45 236- 30007 TURE fi-7" (0.34)
ig TI7-08508 ORCE “TTIRGUGT OTL FECT Y F EVFETAN e
47 132-44009 QNCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING MIFYV AN {7 7wy (1}
43 131-42609 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT N A {1}
49 07 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APVTARRITUIE VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B AV TRRIFYE ¥B 1
51 o7 T31-22205 TEED TRANCE CRANK FIN C ERANEXE BV 1
52 07 131-22304 FEED BRANCYH CRANK PIN D FOVTERRY TS VD 1
53 06  MDC-ZT0BL100 NEEDLE DCX27 #bt M) DCXZT #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM, AN FRFAMEF- (53D 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR MOV O FRSAMET- (1)
55 S5-HERUGI0-TP SCREW 174-40 1=86 FA%F 174-40 L=6 2}
57 55-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FARY" 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 CQ-2020000-00 GIL WICK 23y 0.09
59 $8-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAZY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 0Q-2520600-00 DIL WICK 13y 0.04

61 SD-0Z80407-5L NNTNGE "SCREW D=2_8' 154

¥y D=2.8T=4

T
62 05  400-10885 NEEDLE CLAMP MM A 1
63 4 131-75203 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEBLE Rt VLAY § S 1
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLANP, DEA =3 apdynlht A(DE4) 1
65 05  SS5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2 8 1
i1 05 NDC-Z70RT1100 NEEDLE DCXZ7 F11 MEDCRAT 711 )]
67 06  S5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PARY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK LLE S V4 1
69 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND Yreyn v 1
70 132-08103 NEEBLE DRIVING LINK WASHER LA P VTS o 2

NOTE (FEd)

01....FOR MO-6904R, MO-6914R
02....FOR M0-6916R

03, ...70R MO-6904R,M0-6916R
04, ., .FOR MC-6914R
05....FOR NO-8904R
06, ., . FOR HO-4$914R,MO-6316R
07... .SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6904R, MO-6914R)11
MO-6916RJH
MO-6904R, MO -6916R)H
MO-6914R}A
MO-6904R/H
MO-6914R, MO-6916RJH
TR



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
XY R (1)




REF.NG _NOTE ___PARTNO. ___ _____._ DESCRIPTEON ____ . _____ LS S SR aty |
| 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. HVBAYY & 403 1
2 131-20605 WASHER ¥ Aty ¥ A R 1
3 $8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5% b33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. bYANE VSV LR 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK ATVIATRI Ty {1
[ SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IIN27FEY M6 L=14 {1
vi TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 ARy D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 20y PRSANIT~(43) 2
10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A3 F25ANIT- (1)
11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 LAY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A I any A0hrT YA 1
13 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFTIM AHIN 3 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFrabE A 3 1
15 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v3xy 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 122-82604 CRANK ROD YV 1
17 SS-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IHEIZY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18. 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING AP 7Yy A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B *79a 70 B I
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. AU 7 C 1
21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. D, AU TRy D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. VARSI & VLAl 1
23 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO F7V9° reTARl 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA APV 7 IARN I
25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT VA 1
76 132- 16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT IV I 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FATRY M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING A3E AYN F 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER EVE AVY ¥ 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oy 1
31 017 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B Y aur AIVAIA B 1
32 118-24075 MAIN FEED ARM ASM, JIRIUYF 43 i
33 131-19504 MAIN FEED ARM Yakp iy (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥Ar7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 0l B1612-804-A00  CRANK PIN (4) FPVTHTR 750I0 v A 1
36 01 B1612-804-B00  CRANK PIN (B} ¥PVT4YE FSVIE v B ]
37 01 B1612-804-C00 CRANK PINC FPVTARE FIvie v C 1
38 01 BI612-804-D00  CRANK PIN (D) AV7838 F5vIe v D 1
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN SEY.VAL Sl A I
40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16~32 pyHsFI 3/16-32 1
41 131-20001 WASHER B k7995 4 4 2(B) 1
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK Yaxp00yy 1
43 131-20506 PIN COLLAR Jative vhz- 1
NOTE (§%32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEHFES

FOR NO.1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO. 1L, v hOAOETIZRZD ET,

-10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

RYUBR (2)

- 11 ~



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ _ __ _ ___._ DESCRIPTION _____..__. LI N S S aty_ _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASH. AYIOL SIS 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR Yakyyany: vhy (1)
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7o%p9anR vy (1}
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE Oy va Az 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET Uy va Mr-an vky 1

% T3Z-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT, RIGET I ORVATIAE T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT b ohvisIes § 1
8 §5-6090620-TP SCREW &z 4
g 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER By T A i

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 775 3 A 3
11 32-15702 RUBEER HOLBING PLATE 77 VT A54% T
i2 88-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1,=3 YAETRY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15500 OFL SHIELD CASE 13 -2 1
14 132-16007 0fL SHIELD CASE GASKET Fr L B {0 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Far 3 1
T8 SH-E0I0455-5F SCHEW T W3 L5 Z
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT AELRHHL 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL 1 oFAREIY 2AAN 1
1% 132-16106 011, SHIECD PLATE ok whyakt oty 1

20 $3-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 #9335 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

i 3T 15705 FEED TAN GIL SHIECTH PLATE EILE N T |

22 SM-6040600-3P SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 2

23 132-16304 0IL SHIECD PLATE 77 FRIT APr{ALE e Y I

24 131-22809 DIFFERENTTAL FEED GRADUATION 1 DFabEyAEI {2 1

25 §X-4051255-SP SCREW, ,¥5 =12, A2y M5 L=12 2

76 T3T-3T305 AUTUSTIRG STOPFER L E TR IR 1

27 §5-4090515-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A 33" 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3. 7X8X1 LS9 H % 3,7X8XL 2

29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT b SAVHLY 2 1

30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASH. HIF FFRRT-(23) 1

T T3T-21009 HRUST COLLAR LT 77 Fho- 8]

32 55-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MARY 1/4-40 1=3 (1)

33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK ESISE VS50 T A 1

34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 SM-4040855- 5P SCREW a3 1

N T32-T7708 FIFFERERT TAL FEET BLOCK PN FAiEI N T

37 RE-0300000-X6 E-RING 3 Ef* 4347 3 1

38 132-130E2 ADJUSTING SCREW o Farkray 1

39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING B 00 Faneriy A} 1

40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK b aFatyIvy ¥

ZT RE-0500000-K0 E-RIRG 5 EF LA § T

42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. 30N ohveeLy rpe-(73) 1

43 135-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR Y TNy 13- {1)

44 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 o)

45 131-21900 DIFFERENT [AL FEED RCCKER AN EVie 1

E $E-666ITI0-5P SCREW 1/74-40 L=11 iy 7440 T=11 T

47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASK. #) wFaEIY 23 Y 1

48 131-70501 RUBBER RING orys 1

49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING BISDEEV S IR 1

50 132-18052 DIFFERENT IAL FEED ARM ASH. TIRIIYF 13 1

51 11825304 DIFFERENTTAL FEED FIN TRETIETY 1}

52 113-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER FIRPIET Y 78 (1)

53 $5-5080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FRY 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM 79R8 997 (1)

55 $M-8051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=i2 nyhy7HE Ab M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

1 TIZ-18107 3LTDE BLOCK ¥kt AE TR T

57 132-17401 DIFFERENT[AL FEED HINGE SCREW 408 vy 1

58 152~ 17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT IS EE0 1

59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 yxy D=T.2 H=2.7 1

] SN-4041055-3P SCREW M4 L=i0 Fat 33 M4 L=10 4

oL Wr-0460556-5D WISHER 4.6X7.5R0.5 E5F F % 4.8X7.5X0.5 T

62 #P-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%X0.8 e ¥ 2 4.8%X8.4X0.8 4

63 RP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 E7$ Y 3 6.2X13K3 1

64 03 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG bEro LI 1

65 404 131-92000 MAIN FEED DOG Yk 1

i U2 131-92408 WXTR FEED T0G FEEVIES T

87 03 131-92802 DIFFERENT TAL FEED DOG 27RpIA 1

68 04 131-93206 DIFFERENTYAL FEED DOG rraN 1

69 02 131-93502 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG rlzri 1

70 01 131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ¥ 3on 1

71 U T3T-51408 FUXILYARY FEED TOG 37 AT In )|

72 $5-4080620~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a5 1/8-44 L=6 1

73 $5-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhyE Ad 11/64-40 L=9,5 1

74 §5-9111050-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 sy kb 11/64-40 L=9.5 I

75 131-21108 WASHER AP YAVEIY 2% % 1

75 TA-0300504-KG PLOG =8 =45 ALY [=8X4.5 T

77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A2V 7AF4T 1

78 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1,=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 1=2.% 1

KOTE (#:i2)

41....FOR MO-6804R, M0-6914R
02,...FOR HO-6916R
03, ., .FOR MG-6904K
04....FOR MC-G814R

-12 —

MO-6904R , KO-6914R
¥O0-5916RE
MO-5904R
MO-G914RHE



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

-13 ~



REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _ ___._ DESCRIPTILION ______ . . _. L S T S Qry_
1 312-08507 HORIZONTAL ARM C A7 C 1
2 312-08606 HORIZONTAL SHAFT LYy 1
3 * 312-08705 VERTICAL ROD ¥ 39y o 1
4 312-08304 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK ¥anyr pav 1
5 312-08903 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN ¥ any fariye v 1
[ T23-09505 ADJUST ARR 77N Fai iyt T
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FAOETIF A X 1
8 132-77405 SRAFT METAL, FRONT ¥ I Y ITIAAN 1
9 123-05902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL BT yayOALL i

10 123-10009 SHAFT eV 1
[} 133-T8308 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK IRTVRITN 1
12 132-76209 UPPER FEED BAR TXIRIVL rhY 1
13 132-76704 OIL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER F7 IV Ao 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER Y74-1 4 1
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT IO DRI T 1
“16 132576407 GUTDE A NIV 10 A I
17 132-76506 GUIDE B b v {8 1
i8 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM, GIAPLFAGEILS 43 1
9 123-10501 ADJUST SCREW bleLissbids ol {1)
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FarksRy ARVR (1)
21 [23-08409 METAL,” REAR HAEY 9T ek 1
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING YORFIN 3 1
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK IAFIIV i
24 312-11303 SHAFT SCREW BASE Tehy M1 i
25 312-11402 SHAFT SCRER fisr iy 1
I8 TZF-08300 HETAL, FRONT I LA SR AT T T
27 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3,4%3.9 L=§ MAYY D=3,4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 011 SEAL YRR F RN -A 1
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER fdz vl i is o W 1
30 11914405 NUT Fanky ¥ v 1
KH 0T BY61Z-804-T00 CRANKPIN C TFTTER F790e % T T
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW YT A 3bF I
33 CS-1001017-SH THRUST COLLAR 72N ¥3- 2
34 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 RARF 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 CS-11110}3H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, ¥ 30r ¥ PAFAMIT-(F]) 1
36 CS-TTTI0T9-5H TRRUST TOLLAR ™ T=1T1. 1T W=I0 A7ANEY D=IT_TT W=10 [§]
37 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 (n
38 NM-604000(3-SN NUT M4 urhrsh M4 1
39 NH-6080011-SF NUT ¥8 orEyFY M8 12 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb a5AY 4 i
£y SE-905T203-CP SCRER WG L=1Z mohE b Wy =12 )
42 SN-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 Oyh2d" kb M6 L=12 1
43 SH-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 eyh2E kb M6 L=12 1
44 $8-2116710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETFXY 11/64-40 L=T 1
45 $5-6118420~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 v3Ey 11/64-40 L=4 8 1
46 SECTIOGZ0-TP SCREW T1/64-30 =45 73y 11764-40 =45 T
47 $§-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 58-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 L33y 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 $8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LI 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
50 $8-7110740-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 SAeTEY 11/64-40 L=T 1
51 BAGZ5-T0Z- 00 CIL FELT IR - ILAAE FIAE 3
52 B3525-704-000 GQIL FELT AFOR - TIARR FIAN 2
53 TA-0180401-X0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP PALY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COCLER PLUG CAP bA¥Y D=1 8X2.1 L=4.3 i
55 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4%3.9 L=S bAEY D=3.4X3.8 L-2 1
56 TA-080050T-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 ALY D=8X8.Z L=% 1
57 WP-0371036-5D WASHER 3,7X6X1 b7 4 3 3.TK6X] 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER [ 472 3 o | i
5% WP-0621016-~SH WASHER I % I
50 02 132-77500 YPPER FEED DOG Vv 1
! U3 T3%-78007 UFFER FEED DOT TIATER T
62 04 123-36007 UPPER FEED DOG YURIUN 1
63 312-04407 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B YIRS Y7R-B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING U78-B % 1
65 NS-65150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 oYptyh 15/64-28 1
3] SS-UTSTZT0-TF SCREW T15/64-28 L=11.8 wy7E A 15/764-28 1
67 $8-6121020-SP SCRE% 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
68 01 123-16402 Ol WICK(VERTICAL A) RANY BT Ty (4FA) H
69 131 123- 16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B} {afy 477" 33w (478) 1
70 01 123-16600 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) A aq¥ 277 33w (47C) 1
7T [13! TZ3-TC709 O WITK{VERT ICAT, &7 I I 17 TV ATA) T
72 0t 123-16808 OIL WICK{VERTICAL B) ¥ any ¥ 977 3y {478) i
73 01 123-16%07 OIL WICK{VERTICAL C) ¥ 77 Fyy (45C) i
74 123-17103 OIL WICK(HORTZONTAL) AALy 2T FYv(4a) 1
75 123-17202 011 WICK {HCRIZONTAL) YAy ¥ oyT Gvv(3a) )
TG 0l B16T2=804~A00 CRAFK PIN (4) IIVTERE 7797 v K |
77 01 B1612-804-E00 CRANK PIN (B) A2UI4RR 45V B 1
78 01 B1612-804-D00 CRANK PIN (D) A2y24h o3y B 1
79 132-77207 FELT D5 5 MR O VEEU I Y 1
30 CQ-2520000-G0 0IL WICK 23y 0.04
L:3) T3Z2-758073 ONCE TEROUGH OIL FELT X TIETINZTLDTTATA )
82 CG-2020000-00 GIL WICK ayy 4.04
NOTE (¥Ed2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR G
02....FOR MO-3904R HO-3804R
03....FOR MO-3814R M0-3914RA
04, .. .FOR MC-3916R M0-3916RFH

—14 —



»

8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

ERVBMR (2)

13

P

- 15 —



NOTE (kL)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 16 —

FEARE &

REF.NQ __NOTE _ _PARTNO. . __ __. DESCRIPTION _ ___.___1 LA S S SR aty
1 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM Ao X VHA 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER DA~ 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD A ALy} 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT ZANIN 5T IITRAEN i
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR ZANLIN U rynAsn i
8 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT yXEC VAN A 1
7 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A ZANAGF A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASM. 2{A{05 B 3 1
g 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B ZLA40F B (1)

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A AN HFaTA {n
11 SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DyE7E AT M6 L=12 (D
12 P$-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7 Byrvy {(2)
13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN ZIALFIVE Y 1
14 312-08408 HORTZONTAL FEED LINK AENRTYIvY 1
15 123-11205 METAL PRI VFIEITT FARL 1
16 312-10305 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B 248353 B 1
17 312-10404 HORIZONTAL BRANCH ARM AN TR AT 1
18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AN TRLAZ YN ~ 1
19 312-10750 ADJUSTING SEAFT COMPL. YRS VFREYST A 1
20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE VEEVARSIEL 1
21 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B TIAIVAEI 4B 1
22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT YR N0t 1
23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING g9XZILN -0 % 1
24 115-29005 STOPPER 1 -F3-%Y Zhynt - 2
25 118-26005 DYFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK Fp - b FITRYIV 1
26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW Fh - T FARYRY 1
27 118-26203 SPRING Fh - B FITRYEY MG 1
28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B ALY -k B 1
29 61 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B AIYAT 7Y B 1
30 R1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW AN W 1
31 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR ZFAM H7- i

32 §5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

33 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFAN B3 1

34 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b3 5 3.7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460556-5D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ¥SF F % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
37 RE-0300000-K0O E-RING 3 B aM47 3 1

38 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef #bAy 4 1

39 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 Eir 4247 9§ 1

40 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy I

41 SS-7I1I810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eIy 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW MZEY M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 ¥5133° M3X0.5 L=5 1

44 SM-9061250~TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Dyhyk A M6 L=12 i

45 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 LIaFY M6 1=12 1

46 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥33%3 M6 L=15 1

47 $5-40%0515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 9/64-40 L5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFE ¥ % 6.2X13X1 ]

49 $5-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L33y 1/4-40 L=7 ]

50 8$5-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
51 01 121-16604 NEEDLE PEARING. A FUNTIVE A i
52 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. ANt 7Ivs C 1
53 0l 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. 7V 7I¥s D 1
54 01 121-17008 NEEDLE RBEARING. E. A70A Ty B 1



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=50 =Bk

-17 -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. . ___. BESCRLPTLON _______ .. LSRR SR ay_
1 88-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (A5 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING AN =3 IRTAAL 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING A=N =3 FTVAAN 2
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASM_ YTA-N -BF° A3 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A GIh-N <47 A {1
[ S8-GI0TITO-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.3 oRrE AV T5/764-28 93]
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM, DYA-A" -9F° B3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARK B yIE-N -5 B (1)
5 §$§-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 Orh7E kb 15/64-28 1)

10 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, TN = Ah HYISE 1
11 02 400- 16841 GUIDE SUFFORT B ASK [ R 3k 22 I
12 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT GIh=r =F AV TLAh 1
13 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A IHA-N =T TA 1
14 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SBAFT B Yah~n -y 4B 1
15 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SEAFT C Jak=-n - 4G 1
1 T31-T0600 RUEBER RIRG RLEZA 1
17 SH-6061200-8p SCREW M6 L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2
18 P§-0300062-KE SPRING PIN 3X& A7 Wy ey 3X6 I
13 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, SN =YY 0T PR 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOFER SUPPORT ARK YaR-N Yy G {1
21 13T-29309 WASTIER ITRFTTAR- (1}
22 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=i1.8 oyhrE A 15/64-28 4}
23 [31-32600 COLLAR © Favis - 1
24 131-33053 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A=n" =" fbad In vi3 1
25 123-40800 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE AN {7 (38} i
26 S5-T0S0850-SP SCREW 5/64-40 L=8 TR 9/64-40 L=B I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP be 2 SO VA 1
28 §3-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 IR 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A-p -FU VAN - 1
30 SK-4040655-8p SCREW M4 1=6 FaT 2% M4 L=6 2
31 T23-40303 THREAD GUTDE, RIGHT BIR-A BTV 3 1
32 §5-3090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3V 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YRA-N -FYET Y 3F 1
34 §8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 IALFFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-n -Fve v (ks 1) i
36 S3-T1T0840-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=T.8 LRSI 11/04-401=7.8 1
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER EOLDER PIN A YTh-A -4 3eT v (A) 1
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIh-N -4 ¢ v (B) 1
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LGOPER HOLDER PIN C IIA-N -4 ¥ v (C) 1
40 03 £31-31503 UPPER LGOPER HOLDER PIN D 94N -8 ¥k y (D) 1
41 03 I31-3160Z UPPER LUOPER HOLDER PINE YIR-n - REY(E} 1
42 88-9080610-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nrhsE A 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
43 $5-8090410-TP SCREW HE M 1
44 131-31701 OIL WiCK STOPPER BALL AT 1
45 04 131-3190% GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE L M 5 5. S 1
48 131-31800 GAUGE FTXING PIN ¥ -y ey 1
47 035 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE FTE-N - Ny - 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER Wh-A BTV F{(91) 1
49 $3-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fam 3y 9/64-40 L6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE 2N b7y 1
EH 53-3050610-5P SCREW 5/64-40 T.=6 F7T 9/64-40 T=0 H
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER PIN-N K AN T4 1
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOGPER GAUGE COVER B FIA-A = f {b” 72(B) 1
54 §§-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vhE73Y* 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING A{AI-% )]
b BZ530-704-000 UPPER TOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 97A-N 3T AT 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 QIL WICK a3y 0.04
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK axy 0.04
59 04 £31-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASKE. A=W =3 FRTAMHT-(23) 2
60 [31-72804 THRUST COLLAR A-n -3 FATANT - (1)
[13] SS-86506T0-TP SCREW 1/4-4071-=C PR 1/4-40°L=0 (2)
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A0 =3 DS HT-(23) 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR b-n' = PR KT (n
G4 §8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAXY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 $8-6080620-TP SCREW [e2 >0 1
1 S8-609G630-TP SCREW 5754-40 L=b YRy §/64-420 L=t 4
67 58-6090630-TP SCREW 9/G4-40 L=6 b7py 8/64-40 66 1
68 01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N 1
69 D2 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER GIA-N - 1
78 $15-99307 LOWER LOOPER NN - 1
T T13-50001 TRAVELTNG NEEDLE GUARD FISEY bl 1
72 03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A Y- =3 JA 1
73 03 132-21502 UPPER LCOPER SHAFT B YIh-N ¥ B 1
74 43 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C i S A 1
NOTE (V%) 01.,, .FOR MO-6904R, HO-69E6R MO-6904R, MG-6316R4
02, ...FOR M0-6914R W0-6914R 3
03....SELECTIVE PARTS P ]
04....FOR KO-6904R MCG-6914R HO-5904R , MO-6914R A
05, ...FOR MO-G9IGR HO-6916RF

FOR N0.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NG 10,116k, v bOAOELCLY ET,

—-18



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916R)
ZEBEUL—/\BHMO-6916RH)

33

=77

REF. N0  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 123-42309 BRACKET Y Aty v & !
F3 SN-6051202-TF SCREW ¥5X0.8 1,=12 BrA7HE Ay MEKQ. 8 L=12 1
3 131-26509 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 23 Ay ) i
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =3 a8 YT 9F 1
5 131-20952 CHALN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASN. 23 aPAVACN 95 73 1
(] TIT-Z2950F A 23K T [A%]
7 13129309 WASHER 507 R e 48]
8 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uppak” kb 15/64-28 {n
g 118-28751 CHATN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN S br vy o el 1
10 B2120-816-000 CHATN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ 2-3Y BT vk Y [¢0)]
TT BZI05-BT6-000 CHATN LOOPER SLIDE BLUCK B LER (o))
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASK. =¥ ATk 995 2% 1
i3 121+25801 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ aThr 0yt n
14 SK-6051202-1F SCREW X3X0.8 L=12 HAEITHE bh MSX0.8 Lei2 [¢)]
15 132-20009 CHAIX LOOPER ROD =¥ andvosh 1
T8 I 28T y T BV oA EEES 1) T
17 131-27008 BUSHING, REAR = Ay rOuak 1
18 123-42200 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK =¥ arivanh oy 1
19 oL 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =y iAok o y{fan)A 1
20 o0l 131-26602 PIX , LONG B =¥ 39430k fr y(FanB 1
2 2} T3T-ZGT0T PIN ., IONG T IR  Fa I T
22 ol 131-26800 PIN , LONG D =y afdadke et y{Fa03D 1
23 ol 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =y a0k e V(A A 1
24 ol 131+27303 PIN , SHORT B Errralish A te v} 1
25 ol 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C E el ity |
11} T3T-T750T PIN ", SHORT T EEEN VI I T

27 01 B2118-816-A00 BEARING A -9V gk ATV A L
28 01 b2115-816-R00 BEARING B a-N W AT B i
29 ul $2119-816-Co0 BEARING C IRy N ATV C i
30 i3] B211§-816-D00 BEARING D =¥ g-dy wN A IS D 1
~¥T5- KEARTNG £ T AV T

32 PS-0250062-KE SPRING PIN 2,5X6 TPy 2.5% 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 B=§ Iy 1
" 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YERR' 3T 1
35 §5-6110710-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.5 E73% 11/64-40 L=6.5 i
S5-30B0E 0T SCREW T75-43 L=6 FoF /B4 =6 7

at $5-6040620-TP SCREW ey 1
k] §8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E3Ey 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
29 88-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LTS 11/64-40 L=T 1
40 SD-0720332-8F HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 1.3 ¥ ¥ay D=T.24 H=3.3 1
£l 41-TOR05 UTL SEAL RING FINK T
42 111-30109 ADJUSTING WASHER ¥y 1
43 55~6000920-5P SCREW Ry 1
44 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER I3 ARV 1

NOTE (&) 01....8ELECTIVE PARTS BIRWES

—19 —



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
#EXBR (1)

§5-7110844-3F

SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7_8

VALTRy" li/64-40 L=7.8

1 121-13208 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT Aty g 1
2 132-73701 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING A%xs gk 1
3 §S-7141040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 hETE 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
4 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SWAFT THRUST ARM A4S AT 1
5 55-6110710-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £7%y 11/64-40 L=G.5 1
g SSTHTSTZIO-TF STREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 UTFFF AE 15/64-28 T
T 312-04258 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM. A¥27F 95 59100 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SEAFT fistrall it o 1
9 132-74253 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASK. AEZLETY LN - 4 23 3
it 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A FETEETY LA T A n
11! TIC-TAZ04 FOUT LTFTING LEVER STARD'R TFIEE LA =T Y {13
iz 123-06153 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION HEXEXTY LN -ae ) (1}
13 123-06551 TPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM. FHPIN VR ASE (1)
14 55-7110510-5F SCREW 11/64-4C L=5 THEFRST 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 123-06601 SPRING AIILETI A 3 (1)
U TEI-05T00 TRESSER ARN STOFFER FFISF AFor = (48]
17 $S-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEFEY 11/64-40 L=1.§ €3]
i8 RE-03400000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ 8pA7 3
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEYER SCREW AT LN =43
20 13116308 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AERTE LA -pt
i T3T-ToH00 PRESSER LIFTTNG LEVER L2 Ve
22 i23-06809 LIFTING HOOK 3175 792
23 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHAN X
24 L31-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING e eroap (ST
25 NM- 6060002 -SC NUT MG uParteh NG
pi I0-3F BT I764 0 WFFFFT 117610
27 SH-6063200-SP SCREW M6 L=1Z k3Fy M6 L=12
8
29
30
L1
32
33
34

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

i

1

1

2

§5-THLH1D-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 VALFRy 11/64-40 Lold 1

SR-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L~4 PARYT ME L=d 1

YOV 38T T SCREW TEFTEIRY T

400+11753 PRESSER BAR ASM. Eo 22 3£ i

122-88100 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER Arxfantyrr ¢ 1

131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AyrFantrizh 1

35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER Fexg dhnt - 1
38 TIT-TUE0T WUSBER RING [ Z
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING Qg 1
38 SY-8040402-1P SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=4 bAZy B4XO.T L=4 1
39 i32-13301 PRESSER JAR BUSHING Aragt A 1
40 85-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 33y 3/16-28 L-3.5 1
47 132~ 12808 ADJUSTING BASE EEIATE Y T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW & Fadtriy 1
43 132-12915 ABJUSTING BLOCK € Vb xFagtrav 13
Ad 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING e Fathyayon k 3
45 88-7150740-5P SCRE® 15/64-28 L=7 ThEFIY 156/64-28 L=T 2
5 WU GO556 5T TASHER 4. GX/-5X0.5 EAFTH § 4. 6KT K000 H

— 90 -



12 PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

mEZBR (2)

-1 —



REF. X0 _NOTE __PARENO. _ ___ . _._ DESCRIPTION _________. LSS S S, Qry |
1 123-05611 PURESSER FOOT ARM FHInF 1
2 i31-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1hEynr 1
3 $8-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 7Ry 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 132-78759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H41(73) 1
5 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE HrEyy (1)
B 132-78700 PRESSER FOOT THr @)
7 118-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN rEIRYY ¥ (N
8 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AFIEYA 3 {10
9 $8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y53y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

10 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_9 TILFEY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
11 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L A2 3.7K7X] (1)
12 02 132-78858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A (r3) 1
13 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Yy (1)
14 132-78809 PRESSER FOOT T (o
15 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ey v (1
16 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHIEYA 3 (D
17 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 ¥333° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 $8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 vAEZRY 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
19 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 v b 3 3.TXTX1 (n
20 03 123-20057 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1#2(23) 1
A 123-20206 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥y (0
22 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5iyt 9/64-40 L=6 (n
23 123-20107 REAR PRESSER yynt¥z (1)
24 119-31706 SPRING =RVEYIN 3 (1}
25 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN FFTEVY ¥ 0 (1)
26 119-30807 HINGE PIN X YRIY T Y (D)
27 123-20008 PRESSER pyns (N
28 123-20305 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIHF AT R 1
29 55-4080415-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FA Ry 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
NOTE (FE3R) 01....FOR MO-6%04R MO-6904RF
02....FOR MD-6914R MO-6914RH
03....FOR MO-6916R MO-8916RH

e D



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
iR FBItR

MO-6904R

R

-93 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO.  ______ .. DESCRIPTILON ______ . . | S T SR Quy_ _
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FaUhv4bTvH 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSIOK SPRING COMPL. {hFaryn Frya 5(7H) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. INFavynt ¥ya 9(x) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {MFavIn Zrya (7L 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED LhFIPIN 2T (1
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {1 Faryn’ 321 (%) (13
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE {hFavIn 2(71) {n
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED LrFaYIVI(TH) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW S ELMAEIED) (1)

10 131-38708 THREAD TENSION KNOE, BLUE LM FatyIvI(TE) {1)
11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR {hFanyd o (D
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {rFa0IE SHF {1
13 131-37906 SPRING RUSHING N X7 yYa ()
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMEITINT XF Toh) (1)
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {h¥ar¥¥ {2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {257 A (D
17 04 S$S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FITIIFLDTYH 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FATIISANTUH 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. YR NFTE oI 0 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST IR FavyE (1)

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fa05¥ F4MTVH (D

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LhFadInt 34 7rhh (0
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT JELVFaydteh (1)
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAL N ERTIN R (1)
26 329-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFRIIY FHIFYR A (1)
27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFaryt 5 (2)
28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Yy ey 2.3 5 1
29 02 S§8-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 S8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 Fa°T3Y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE FEANAM DTV HE A I

32 04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A FRALIRM BTV A 1

33 04 122-83800 ‘THREAD GUIDE B YA{ MIA BTV B 1

34 04 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK FRLPHAYA 1

35 04 122-34006 THREAD GUIDE JA{bTYIA 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING {7V I AbAN % 1
37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT BASE ASM. JAABN AR 4(93) 1
38 04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. YRANVIAYYT Y 1

39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT YLV HAT Y 1

40 04 B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE FRALY ~hY TYIA 1

41 04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FFAZY 15/64-28 L=5 1

42 04 SD-0600341-TFP  HINGE SCREW D=6_0 H=3.4 & VRy 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-X0  WAVED WASHER FIU ¥ h % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAT 27 M5 L=§ 1

45 04 S$S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FNEY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 S§5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fat 33 9/64-40 L=4 1

47 04 58-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fat kY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 S8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* Ry 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 85-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT %Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE {#E#8)

O1... FOR MO-6904R(1 PC.

IS USED.)

FOR M0O-6914R,MO-6916R

(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02..._FOR MO-6904R

03....FOR ¥0-6914R,MO-6916R

04....FOR MO-6916R

— 94 -

MO-B8904R I (1ERE )
MO-6914R, HO-6916RH
(2{@{E)
MO-6904R/8
MO-6914R, ¥0-6916R 4
MO-6916R



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A AR

8-10

05



04....FOR MO-B904R MO-6914R

- 96 ~

¥0-6904R,MO-6914R A

REF.NO = NOTE ~_ PART RO, . __ __ DESCRIPTLON _ _________. LS S SR Qty .
1 01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE nIfE |
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE LY EE 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE MR 1
4 $5-2110910~SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 N47Ey 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B nI{ER" 4(B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122~88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT AB{AR 1 (BT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW At XY 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, IRAZPY I TR FZ 1

10 03 132-32758 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. IRAZMD I ALSZ 1
Tl 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER FARAN AMATE (D
12 118-06304 PLUG nI{E7R (1)
13 S8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wAkIEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1
14 118-46607 SPRING YRAZ AFAN Y P A (D
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET SEAZNII AL €1)
16 12702208 THROAT PLATE BASE A MAT L A (D
17 S$S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R F 0T LB (1)
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A T 4k 9yvT AA (1

20 04 121-32700 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD AR T3P 37 (1)

21 S§-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 OY37E AF 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YRAZ Fhx (n

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R ALl -3 (1)

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER FARZZFAD 5 7 v7IN A (1)

25 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 LTy 9/64-40 1=6.8 )

26 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAX IFN T M

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER FRAX AFAB I IYYIR A (1)

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN WYL h s 5 Al (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BAMLA - 0¥y 732 (D

30 $8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ThEFRY 15/64-28 L=11 (1

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH, EVZ S TEV i ST (D

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING RIS A BAA{bA - n % (D)

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ey (n

34 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v937 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT nMIYIHET 1

36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YISy 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

37 0l 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD A9y 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nyyy i

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Ay 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NyE 1

41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER Il 1

42 03 8$S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TRLTEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 S§S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 8 TAYIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThESRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER ENIFE AR 1

45 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER Y1574 z

NOTE (@) 01....FOR M0-6904R MO-6904R
02....FOR MO-6914R MO-6914R 3
03....FOR MO-6916R MO-6916RH



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A 2B

REF, NO NOTE ~ PART NO. PESCRIPTION . vt v o 4 Qty
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSTON SCREW YTTMEY A b 1
2 12318002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YYARTIRAGF 1
3 SK-9061250-TP SCREW X6 L=12 Oyhid Ah HG L=12 1
4 123-18101 KNIFE ARK SHAFT ARYF 7 1
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT el ¥ oaveiak 1
[ T3T-5T00% BUSHING, REAR TIAZY FruAsk T
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A EFATHIT(A) i
& 01 55-6111040-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33¥ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
| 02 131-47301 PLAIN ENIFE SUPPORT E7AZHT 1

i0 02 $5-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b7y 11/64-40 L=16 1
3 TIT-50800 GPPER XNTFE GUIDE SHAFT E SN 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YYATY F RAI-E 1
i3 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A APVTATAIFIIN VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B ATVTATRIFAIL VB 1
i5 03 131-22208% CRANK PIN C A2V TAVEITHIL VC 1
15 a3 T31-22304 {RARK PIND FIVTARRIFIIC VT T
i 0l 131-50503 PLAIN XNIFE L7AZ 1
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE LFAZ 1
19 04 8$5-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 1=3 nrhrE Ay 1
20 04 WE-0370316-51 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 vIe A 3 3.7XEX0.3 1
21 CS-TI1TOTH-8H THRUST COLLAR ASH. Ry ¥ FAAhT- (73) T
22 {5-1111019-5H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 AFARY D=11.1L W=10 (1)
23 85-8660330-SF SCREF 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1
24 05 115-88000 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT ks s e 1
25 05 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 97AZ 1
i1 05 S5-U1TIR10-5P SCREW 11764-40 1=18 oYp7% Kt 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT PFARYSL 1
28 06 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE BYAZ 1
29 08 §5-9112310-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 o7h7E Ay 11/64-40 L=23 1
30 07 115-65504 UPPER KNTFE PRESSER PLATE BYATHT 1
3l 13 TI5-6L702 WASTER YRS B T
32 07 115-G5603 UPPER ENIFE COVER YTAIRN - 1
33 By 58-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 daT 33 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
34 67 55-4060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 a3t 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

NOTE (§:32)

01....FOR MO-69C4R,HO-8§914R(EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR MO-6916R{EXCEPT JE)
03....5ELECTIVE PARTS

04. .. .EXCEPT JE

05... . FOR HC-6304R, MO-6314R(FOR JE)
06....FOR HO-6516R(FOR JE)

G7....FOR JE

DT

KD-6904R, KB-68 14RH (JEXER )
MO-G16RA(JEXER <)

BRLS

RIS

M0-G304R, MO-6914RA (JER)
MO-GO16RAI(JER)

JEF



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ST ISR BALR

24

_J

_
20
4
o @
____________________________ >~
\
o 25
N 23 7
13 22
REF.NQ _ NCTE _ __PART KO. _ _____ . _ BESCRIPTLON __ _______ . J S A S Qy_ .

1 131-63456 STLICON TANK ASM. LY PN V7 2 1
2 131-53803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT AML 73RN i

3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER YRR MHE 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
5 SM-4040855-$p SCREW a3y 1
6 01 I31-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (QVER) ML ryoF (F-n - )92 1

7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. FYIZESS 1620 NN o e i (n
3 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) AL AR (F-p - )03 (1)

9 131-6280% NEEBLE COOLER SUPPORT NAZe T (1
10 $8-7090610-5P SCRER §/64-40 L=6 YhE5EY" 9/64-40 L=6 ()
il 131-62904 TANK IALYEYY (1
12 131-63001 TANK COVER IALVRYI 74 (1)
13 $8-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT 2y 9/64-40 L=10 !
14 WE-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 b5 b % 3.7X7X1 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.({INTER) N3 sy F ({2 8-)73 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) MR IRV R- 30T 9 (0
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) ML % (4 5-)43 (13
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT NILf s3I (n
19 §3-7090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YMFEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
20 131-62904 TANK LAY (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER IRV EYTTH &)
22 $8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA* 3y 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3 ¥ & 3.TXTX1 1
24 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRLFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
25 131-63704 BUSHING NI{MRYT ¥3a 1

NOTE (#:38)

01....FOR MO-6904R,MO-6914R
02....FOR MO-8916R

- 98 —

MO-6304R,MO-6914RFT
MO-6916RH



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AT E B GR

— 20 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ___ _ _____. S D . S Qty_ .
123-15008 WORM k-4 1
400~ 18645 OIL PUMP ASK Fahag VT Ry 1
123-15309 OIL PUMP ¥abak ¥ & (1)
133-43009 WORM WHEEL PA-Ak{-B {1)
Su-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MEY MG L=4 (2)
T15-THI09 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE R AR i (13
B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR o= o (2)
118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ¥y7ay ey (2)
123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ by v r(yan) (1)
123-15006 PINION SPACER [ PN (1)
TT3-T6105 ~TASTNG Tyl (T}
400-16762 PUMP COVER A a1 A (1)
$8-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fa 3 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
$5-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥33% 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
5Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 LyryRy {1)
NS~ETTU3TO-5P NUT TI764-40 yFrFIr 11/64-30 Q)]
121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Ux-AhTayy FH (1)
SQ-1110451-M% CONNECTING SCREW N AT VEYRYT (L)
58-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA T3 11/64-40 L=6 ()
400-16763 PUMP NET ¥y 73 (1)
SH-60G 180Z-TP SCREW WE'L=T3 OIhFTFE Eh Z
WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 vFF ¥ 3 6.5X11K1 2
132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISH P1PE ASM $avan {7 23 i
236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.21
131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER A-Fwy 70k
SU-TI50454-50 CONNECTTNG SCREW AT VTR
123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT NES I FHEX
S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Mty 11/64-40 L=4.5
131-43300 OIL GAUGE M-

131-44001 0L GAUGE GASKET EM -3 eRy
SO-TTI045T-HZ CONNECTING SCREW AT LorIiy

NS-6110310-3P

NUT 11/64-40

o2ariyh 11/64-40

oo daoavmonaueeooien s s bleoa b bbbt o des oo to oo ba b b BE TS 60 13 be b b smr e vt 1ok b o s e e
HHAZ I L O L e NN L e s AR R A R N B R R N Y B R R R RN e s Sdar S wm ~ ol o b o po e

1
2
1
1
1
|
I
1
131-42555 FILTER GUYIDE ASM, T4 AN (733 1
131-70808 RUBBER RING vy 1
SN-4051601-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fat a3y MSX0.8 L=16 i
SQ-1T10451-K2 CONRECTTIRG SCREW N AT Ly i
5Q-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-T LRy 1
131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER AT PR 4
131-44100 OILING PIX nYFadatsy i
131-44209 OIL FELT h¥iavaet y7chh 1
TA-0400301-¥0 PLUG T=4%X4.5 L=3 Fey D=4%4. 5 L=3 I
SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MARY 1
131-43417 OILING PIN PUA-N —¥af2tt Y I
131-43508 OIL FELT YA ~Raiakt v 7ohh 1
132-30107 OiL PLUG YIA-N —afak” yhAYY 1
SS-6I1Z1020- 5P SCREW 3/16-28 1= 9.5 E5R7 3/16-28 =80 I
131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YOh-N -¥a927alb A 1
131-43706 OIl FELT DI~ N -FaP2 7 hb 1
$8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAEFRY 3/32-56 L=3 1
132-75151 FLOAT ASM, LERVES i
132-T510Z FLOAT %3 43
132-75003 OIL GAUGE BAR RLEUM A ) (n
132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT AN R (n
132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR b VY (1)
132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE MM I VRaYaze ANy {1 1
310-TE005 SURLW FaTg 2
132-29109 0L FELT B RYIY 930y vhay2 7B 1
132-29406 OIL FELT A MR OByrE va93 724N 1
132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER ARAN O wEaDa T YL 2
310-18005 SCREW a3y 1
T32-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER (DA VENET A3 R INES B I
BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (= D 0.28
SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy i
8Q-1150441-5D CONNECTING SCREW N AT IRy 1
236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.17
S8-BIZ0B720-TP SCREW (&5 2
132-76902 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B PPLEAY PR EVIES I 1
132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER VREvEY VUEVY LM 1
§32-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASM. YAy 2In 47 13 1
137-65607 0IL CONNEC. ARM ¥291 Luyrey 1
236-30007 TUBE Fa-T 618
SH-4060801-SE SCREW ARy 1

-~ 30—



18.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
£ ERT T IVBIR

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE -27F vy 1
2 131-60308 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-r-2 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Fh=-Ar {503 1
4 01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, RIPE Y1 (A VI3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) RIPX Ja-p (373 a3t} (1)
[ 123471806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIA Ia-} n
7 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIA y2-}(r32) 1
) 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RME Ja-prF (1
g 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIPE J2-}L (1)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Y- L ()
T1 85-5090610-5P SCREW 9764-40 1=6 bA3Y 9/64-40 L=6 [€))
12 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 oyhsFi 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Uy A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER FOOYVT RAA -%- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT UhLAE A 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIFL 1=} 1
17 02  §8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MAFY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YAYFETRY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER [£3: 404 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT [<E R 2
3 119-59400 TABLE (SEMT-SUNKEN) -7 & (BFy aly 1
22 D8204-555-100 DRAWER STOPPER LA SARYAT - 1
23 N§-6240630-5E NUT 3/8-18 oyhitek 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IR 3
25 5K-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YIRSy D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-3C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YAEZRY D=b.1 L=32Z 4
27 $5-6090630-TP SCREWN 9/64-40 L=6 P33y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (&2 b i 3 4
29 W8-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 AEF P % 10X18X2.5 4
NOTE (3#E22) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIEBR <
02....FOR JE JEM

—-3] ~



19. FULLY—SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT — 7T VEIHR

i 131-61005 CASE SPONGE ¥-xxE vy I
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE y-7-4-% 1
3 0z $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NIRRT 11/64-40 L=7 2
q 02 $X-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=1§ TEFFEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTE WASTE CHUTE ASM. AAPE Fa-b{X ¥EN) IS 1
[ T31-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE TIFT Fa-F (T 9F7) 3]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET R Ja-pp # [¢3)
: 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya-by Fhat - (1)
g 131-56005 CHUTE TNLET SPRING Ya-hT N3 (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBRER a-pPt £ (1)
T 35 BUBCAZ0-3F SCRER §/784-40 L= 40 Y537 9/64-40 =4 [¢3]
12 $T-6030821-0A SCRER D=3-24 L=8 AL YRy D=3-24 L=8 (2}
13 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29¢ viy D=3-24 |,=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 e b ¥ 8,7X8X0.3 [4))]
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM, F-7 b (X VEY) J3 1
15 TIT-5540% TCST-PRUGE RUBBER UK %
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C PrRE AR (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT B Yr{aE (b} 2
19 02 131-5575% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK. AT 22-p(F5) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AT Y- F [49]
7T T3T-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPFER P2 7T Y [¢Y]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-pdx [@))
23 $5-5080610-5pP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }FARY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 N5-6060310-5P NUT 8/64-40 ristdh 9/64-40 )]
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RAE Fa-b 1
76 T3T-GT153 FRAME SUFPCRT FLATE ASH. T A0FIETS T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLBING PLATE COUPLING - AR 7 1
28 S¥-9082513-CF SCRER ¥8 L=25 Wy 7E Ab M8 L=25 4
29 MK -6080600- 5K NUT M8 myhrih M8 132 4
30 WP -0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e F % 8.5X18X1.6 4
k) S{-3513200-3C ~ WOOD SCREW U=5.T L=3¥ TREF Y Dab,1 L=32 q
a2 111-55108 DRAWER (<7 ] 1
33 111-55207 DRARER SUPPORT (<7300 5 2 2
34 D8204-555-100 DRAWER STOPPER B Fah A - 1
35 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ AEFRY D=3.1 L=15 8
R WS- T002550-KR SPRING WASHER 10XI857.% NFF W § 10KIEXES q
37 $5-6080630-1¢ SCREF  8/64-40 L=6 IR 9/64-40 1=6 5
38 01 $§-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-49 L=7 2
13 HP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 55 4 -4 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 oehydah 12
KOTE (ix %) 0i....EXCEPT [IE JRIER <
02....FOR JE JER

—32 -



20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

IR (Z - T)

- 33 ~



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION __ ____ ... LA T SR aty .
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥¥oirya ¥ 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TSy ¥ (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NP5 ! (1)
4 GPF-D6070000 PEDAL MAT INE A9 (1
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FarkIn v (1
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACEET 73R Iy (2)
7 DP8113-555~B00  PEDAL BUSHING TR T ¥ (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN (1
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyHsFIr M8 132 €2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 3 2Ry bh (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18K1.6 v B % 8.7X18X1.6 &)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 0 RIEOET A Lh {2)
13 118-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T$Y2777° 9(3YR4-%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T%Yrrda o (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ANMER (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AN Yk (D)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FArkIn Y N
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VXL A dris (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7t ¥v2 (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE B s (1)

21 NM-6G80001-SE  NUT W8 nyhIFIe M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT LA M L1557 2 AN (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 LAl i LT 155 T AN (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lyisk - ¥% 7 73 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (R) 737 397 7 (B) 1

27 B&151-771-040  PEDAL ASN. Z5¥03- A& 4 43 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyyrk A M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N FFF % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X!1.6 v33 0 3 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y ik (2)

32 NM-5080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIer M3 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73{4 7" ¥I1 (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyErE A M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF YR 6.2X11.4X1.2 {2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 5% % 6. TX13K1 $))

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FIVEY 14 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL IXF (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE W T 54Y (1)

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE- S (1)

-34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6904R,MO—-6914R)

RILEHEAHRMO—-6904R,MO—-6914R )

5

B e e

- 35—



REF.NQ ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. ___ ___ . __ PESCRIPTILON — __ _____| LS SN SRR Qty_
i 131-67556 THREAD STANBING DEVICE ASH. LMEFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. AMEFIF (1) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MFYF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFF OYRRFS” (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMEFF wkT T A (N
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {FFE 90T (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT (MEFE I F (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE fMaFARTYH (D
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE TPEFAITYH (388 4 (n

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM APEFANT V95 (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE MMV 0T & A (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {REFE H(34) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EVIN S (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN XEvr ] (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AINERY Sryyay (4)
16 226-30804 SPOOL REST IS ET T (4)
17 SM-5061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L7153y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATA3Y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFYT M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIFY M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 RYFFIh MAX0.7 232 (2)
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIZY M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-5C  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=20 (1
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ¥hrFYh M4X0.7T 292 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S22 (2)
26 W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NFF N § 16.4%26.6X3.2 (L)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 BYHoFoh M16X1.5 132 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BIHBIFY M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEFH 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

-~ 36 -



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6904R,MO-6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
I FER B R(MO~6904R,MO—6914R F& Bl SCER &)

— 37 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNG. _ | DESCRIPTIGN ___ ____1 Lo S SR Qty_ _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LMEFIIF(23) 1
2 131-58851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {haF0y ($a9))3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {hr9F $H1B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG AMFYF Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AWAFE GIRRF {(4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MEFE OFa T A D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {R478 9(91) (1)
3 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE Y% 7 (n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMEFANT Y (1)

io 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER APAFARTYFA (I 4 (1)
11 131-68109 TIREAD GUIDE ARM ML TV 057" )
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AT TYFIF A 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMFF T(34) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1R T%7L A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASE VLT ) {4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION Ih%0r¥ 7oy¥ay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1A%05% 5 (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {MaFYT HIA (N
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k33 M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 333" M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-605000T-SE  NUT N5 uyhrHyr M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA" 237 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 D¥AIFYs MAXO0.7 232 {(2)

24 SM-4041201-8SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Fa7 337 M4 L=12 (H

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT2FY M4X0.7 L=20 {1

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OYhs#7h M4X0.7 233 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (5200 2 (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER M SR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 wrhsFs M16X1.5 1392 {(n

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 o¥hy3sh M5 (4)

3i WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIHER A H 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAESEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 A" 233 M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ByhrFyh M6 132 {2)

— 38 —



23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO —6216R)

A BIR(MO—-6916RA)

<
2

-39 —



REF.NO = NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ _ . __._ DESCRIPTION _________| kv AL . Qry _ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LPRFITF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. A1 85797 (93) (D
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1797 (FaT)r3 (1
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1247957 (1)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LbRFE OIANF (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBRER CAP {MRFE UET T A 1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, WPPER { M7 7(vx) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT Mg vy 7 (n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE £R8F7 0Ty {1}

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AEFAPTYH (TS 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MFAVTVF 97" (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFAPTYHOF & A (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1hard 9 (38) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LBTETIVL A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN N C Vi I (5)
186 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION APRFITF Shyyay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST MISE Ll (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5aiy M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 I 2Ry M5 L=14 {2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 DIhyFY M5 (2)
21 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2]
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 AT M4X0.T 2%2 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRy M4 L=12 (1)
24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW N4 X 20 FAT 5 M4X0.7 L=20 (n
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OyHIFI M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 b5t b 3 (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI16X1.5 DyHyIY M16X1.5 132 (1)
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 o¥hrFIh M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER AR R 5.1X%9.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1h4597 ($39) {1

— 40 -



24 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6916R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS}
FLHEHE B R (MO~ 6916R T BITE SR )

—41 -



REF.NO = _NOTE __PARTNO. _ . __ .. DESCRIPTLON ______ ___ by _ A f Ly
I 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MRFIOF(I3T) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LONG {har9s (Fa7) i3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1P3795 $41B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM  LONG {14597 Fab (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AREFE T AN (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFF Tk 1T A [§))
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER IhaFF 9(9x) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MRFE 0% 3 (n
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMEFAVT VL {1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMAFANTYI (38 A (1)
Il 131-68109 THEREAD GUIDE ARM BASE APAFLVF Y407 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMRFANT IO & 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMFE 9(34) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LRRETLR" A {5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN fhexorkt o (5)
16 229-30903 SPOGL REST CUSHION AMI30TE Sy yay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST LI EYE 5 {5}
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {RE707 $4TA (1
19 131-68950 THEREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. M50 A3 (n
20 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5I%y" M6 L=15 (6)
31 SM-4051405-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 FAaxy M5 L=14 (2
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr+yr M5 (2)
23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Far 23 M4X0.7 L=10 ()
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyRrFsh M4AX0.7 292 {2)
25 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT Y M4 L=12 {1)
26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FN2Y WM4X0.7 L=20 (1)
27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 orhsFIh MAX0. 7 2¥2 (2)
28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.5 b3 b {2)
29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AMEP Y% 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oY M16X1.5 132 (N
31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BRI M5 (5)
32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEP DX 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 HEIEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA"22¥ M6 L=12 (2)
35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhrFye M6 1¥2 {(2)
36 131-68001 THEREAD STANDING ARM A 1h3797 A 4}

L —42 -



25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
Rl SCET S P AR

YYY & ¢ v

39

—_— e/

; ?\/
>
W
3+
@
N

—43 —



REF. NG _NOTE  PARTNO. _ ... _._ BDESCRIPTION . __| A T S Quy_
1 01 $5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAZY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.2 A3y 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000  SPANNER A pAZT zZn 4 1
4 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON OIL LUBRICANT (30CC) TAbva-¥ (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM OPR-n YY" BF 1
6 115-65702 WASHER WYATAFL ¥ N 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM Y- ~YY 9T 1
8 04 B2519-804-000  UPPER LOOPER YIh-n" 1
9 05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER y9h-ne 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER FRh-n 1
11 03 SS-4080620-TF  SCREW L/8-44 L=b I3y 1/8-44 =6 1
12 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ¥3Ry" 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE 3939 FAAR 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE bFIvy YAAR 1
15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE YR 1
16 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIATIN - 1
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. Al (73) 1
18 119-65704 PEDAL N (1
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR LK A5 {23

20 $M-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 UYHTE A M6 L=12 {(2)

21 SS-4060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 I

22 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. RS AFPa Y 1

23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. a4 43 (n

24 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING IR A4 ANV ¥ (1)

25 WZ-0420350-XP  DISC SPRING 7 i (1}

26 CS-0400671-8D  THRUST HOLDER Yz (1)

27 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW bARS (D

28 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER R AHn - 1

29 $5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT3¥ 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

30 03 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YA 1

31 03 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YA 1

32 03 S$8-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ushrE A 11/64-40 L=16 1

33 06 118-45500 GPPER KNIFE SUPPORT TIAZHFL 1

34 06 118-45906 UPPER XNIFE YA 1

35 06 S5-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 UBSE Wb 11/64-40 L=23 1

36 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIAZAHE 1

37 07 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM, Syrur{ ~39Yh AY3 1

38 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. yyrurfE -y A73(SY-1) 1

39 07 400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER yyrazydn A (1

40 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR Syaup Y I A~ (n

11 400-11757 SYNCHRONTZER STOPPER BASE Fyrnd - yVh AL IYIAR (D

42 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER FyrnFLE -Zhynt - (1)

43 $S-5120810-SP  SCREW IRFMINEE i (1)

44 $8-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 ByhyE" Ah 15/64-28 L=45 (1)

45 06 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =3 2y 1

46 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER I ¥ I

NOTE (##) 01....FOR MO-6904R MO-6904RA

02....FOR M0-6914R MO-6916R
03....FOR MO-6904R,M0O-6914R
04....FOR MO-6904R, MO-6916R
@5....FOR MO-6914R
06....FOR MO-6916R
07....FOR SC-380

— 44 —

MO-6914R ,MO-6916RH
MHO-~6904R,MO-6914R 3
H0-6304R,MO-6916RH
MO-GS14RH
MO-6916Rf

SC-380/4



26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

BB

‘\/\ Ve

(

N

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y reyn gt (43) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A RLF(TXT) (N
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER FakyVaF e vaAN (n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7V Feun Iy (D
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b {n - (Fa%) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER {SMALL) b3 - (Iah) (1)
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN F(5X6) (13
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S &hry (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 749 (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS v Vb (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ya-7 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b7 (5 4) 1
13 * 400-48535 HEAD_COVER T AN - 1
14 MBC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA, ny DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER -bYyo 7104 1

—45 —



27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHiE#RY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not

TEREML, H%Rev.No . MEZSB (&,

interchangeable with each other:
in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.}can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates
place your orders,

BaOLREFRVEENGAW, BIRSNE&ETH, THATRET,

293625086

No.1348-[04]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partskEB&/D:0bsoleted partsBBIE/E:ErratunlE

" Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No,
* No. | B INo. b ¥ * No. | B |No. o
Dj0O3 2 28(121-03305 Al 04 2 28{131-01704
A 04 4 491400-37392
A 04 4 50|1400-40065
A 04 4 51 |CM-6001001-01
D| 03 8 631122-56905 A 04 8 631131-75203
D] 03 12 65|119-49807 A 04 12 65(131-92000
D 03 14 3:123-09308 A 04 14 3[(312-08705
D03 45 131229-33303 A 04 45 131400-48535%

- 46 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H KO iria A __XN0 Bk N s B Y

BP-3000001-0R 30 62 | MBC-270B1100 8 &3 SK-3382001-SE 42 33 SM-8040402-TP 20 38
B1211-804-000 6 16 | MDC-270B1100 & 66 SK-341200]-SE 4 40 SM-8050412-TP 20 30
B1211-804-000 6 18 | MDC-270B1104 45 14 SK-3513200-SC 31 26 SH-8050412-TP 30 5
B1212-704-000 6 17T | MML-018900CA 45 15 SK-3513200-SC 32 31 SH-8050502-TFP 30 42
B1215-804-000 & 21 SL-9061291-SE 34 12 SM-9051203-CP 14 41
B1606-704-000 10 13 | NM-6040000-SN 14 38 SL-9061251-SE 34 24 SM-9061203-S8E 34 M4
B1612-804-A00 10 35 | NM-6040002-SE 36 21 SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SM-2061203-SE 44 20
B1612-804-A00 14 76 | NM-6040002-SE 36 24 SL-908209]-SE 34 22 SH-9061250-TF 14 42
B1612-804-B00 10 36 | NM-6040002-SE 38 23 SH-0030301-SN 16 42 SM-9061250-TF 14 43
B1612-804-B00 14 77 1 NM-6040002-SE 38 26 SK-1040801-8C 2 10 SM-9061250-TP 16 11
B1612-804-C00 10 37 | NM-6040002-SE 40 22 SK-1040801-5C 4 4 SM-9061250-TP 16 44
B1612-804-C00 14 31 NM-6040002-SE 40 25 SH-1040801-SC 4 13 SH-8061250-TF 27 3
B1612-804-D00 10 38 | NM-GD40002-SE 42 24 SK-4030455-SP 12 16 SH-9082023-SE 34 28
B1612-804-D00 ¥4 78 | NM-6040002-SE 42 27 SM-4040655-5P 2 31 SKH-9082513-CF 32 28
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | NM-6050001-SE 36 19 SK-4040655-SP 18 30 5Q-0000451-MZ 30 63
B2024-771-000 14 32 | NM-605000i-SE 36 28 SM-4040855-5F 2 9 5Q-1110401-MZ 30 15
B2024-771-000 27 1 | BM-6050001-SE 38 21 SH-4040855-SP 2 43 5Q-1110451-M2 30 18
B2105-816-000 19 11 | NM-6050001-SE 38 30 SM-4040855-8P 4 3 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 3]
B2119-816-A00 19 27 | NM-6050001-SE 40 20 SK-4040855-Sp 4 14 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 36
B2119-816-B0Q 19 28 | NM-6050001-SE 40 298 SH-4040855-SP 6 26 8Q-1150441-SD 30 64
B2119-816-CO0 19 29 ] NM-6050001-SE 42 22 SM-4040855~3P 8§ 32 SQ-1150451-4Z2 30 37
B2118-816-D00 19 30 | NM-6050001-SE 42 31 SH-4040855-SP § 4i 5Q-1150454-8D 30 26
B2119-816-E00 19 31 NM-6060001-SE 38 34 S¥-4040855-SP 12 15 S§-1060610-5P 12 20
B2120-816-000 19 10 | NM-6060001-SE 42 35 SM-4040855-5P 12 35 §8-2090520-SL 2 4
B2202-816-000 24 39 | NM-6060003-3C 20 25 SH-4040855-3P 28 5 S5-2110710-TP 14 44
B2402-7T16-000 24 40 | NM-6080001-SE 34 9 SH-4041001-8C 36 20 88-2110910-SL 26 4
B2519-804-000 44 8 ] NM-6080001-SE 34 2] SH-4041001-SC 38 22 §5-3090610-SP 2 6
B2519-814-000 44 9 | NM-6080011-SF 14 39 SH-4041001-SC 40 21 55-3090610-8Pp 18 32
B2521-804-000 44 10 | NM-6080600-SM 32 29 SH-4041001-SC 42 23 $8-3090610-SP 18 51
B2530-704-000 18 56 | NM-GD80721-SE 34 32 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 S$8-4060310-SP 27 33
B3525-704-000 14 51 | NM-6160511-SE 36 27 SM-4041055-5P 12 60 §8-4060310-Sp 27 34
B3525-704-060 14 52 | NM-6160511-8E 38 29 SH-4041201-8C 36 22 88-4060310-Sp 44 21
B3534-352-000 30 7 § NM-6160511-SE 40 28 5M-4041201~-SC 38 24 §§-4060310-8P 44 29
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | NM-6160511-SE 42 30 SM-4041201-SC 40 23 8§-4080415-8p 22 29
B8151-771-0A0 34 27 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SH-4041201-SC 42 25 S§-4080620-TP 12 72
B8152-771-000 34 39 | NS-6090310-SP 31 12 SM-4041455~5N 10 27 §§-4080620-TFP 19 36
B8153-771-000 34 8 | NS-6090310-SP 32 24 SH-4042001-SC 36 23 5§-4080620-TP 44 11
B8153-771-000 34 20 | NS-6110310-SP 30 16 SK-4042001-8C 38 25 85-4090415-5FP 24 45
B8163-771-000 34 40 | NS-6110310-SP 30 32 SM-4042001-SC 40 24 55-4090415-SP 24 46
B9112-804-000 44 3 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4042001-SC 42 26 §8-4090415-Sp 24 47
BO135-123-0B0C 44 4 | NS-6110420-SP 20 26 SH-4050855-5P § 7 55-4090415-SP 24 48
NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SM-4050855-5P 24 44 $$-4090515-8p 12 27

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 { NS-6240630-SE 31 23 SM-4051055-8P 4 45 §5-4090515-8P 16 47
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | NS-6240630-SE 32 40 SH-4051055-S8P 26 8 $5-4090615-SP 18 49
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4051255-8P 4 7 §S-4091015-8P 2 14
CM-6001001-01 4 51 § NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-4051255-SP 1225 §5-4091015-8p 28 13
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 SK-4051405-SE 36 18 S$§5-4091015-8p 28 22
CQ-2000000-00 18 57 | PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SM-4051405-8E 38 20 S5-4110615-8P 8 33
€Q-2020000-00 8 58 1 PS-0200052-KH 24 28 SM-4051405-SE 40 19 55-4110515-S5P 24 49
CQ-2020000-00 14 82 | P5-0250062-KH 19 32 SM-4051405-SE 42 21 $5-41106156-SP 24 30
CQ-2020000-00 18 58 | PS-0300062-KH 18 I3 SM-4051601-SC 30 35 55-4110615-SP 30 19
CQ-2520000-00 8§ 60 SK-4060801-SE 30 72 §8-4112215-8P 30 13
CQ-2520000-00 14 80 [ RE-03060000-KO 1z 37 SK-4061201-SE 38 33 $8-4120615-SP 2 12
CS-0400671-SD 44 26 | RE-0300000-K0O 16 37 SM-4061201-SE 42 34 §8-4151215-5p 4 18
CsS-1001011-80 14 33 | RE-0300000-KO 20 18 SM-6030510-SC 16 43 §§-5080212-TP 6 3
CS-1001011-S 16 31 | RE-0400000-KO 14 40 SK-6040600-3P 12 22 85-5090610-5P 31 11
CS-1001011-SH 16 33 | RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SM-6051202-1P 10 34 §§-5090610-8p 32 23
C5-111101H-8H 14 35 | RE-0500000-KO 12 4] SM-6051202-TP 12 55 §8-5110710-SP 4 31
CS-111101H-SH 27 21 | RE-0800000-K0 16 39 SM-6051202-TP 19 2 §§-5110710-SP 31 17
CS-1111019-SH 14 36 | RO-0681901-00 16 40 SM-6051202-TP 19 14 §§8-5110710-8P 32 3
€Cs-1111019-8H 27 22 | R4200-J6E-DO0 26 1 SM-6061200-SP 18 17 §8-5110710-SP 32 38
R4305-J6E-EO0 26 2 SM-6061200-5P 20 27 S§5-5120810-SP 44 43

D8113-555-B00 34 7 | R4508-J6E-DOO0 26 3 SK-6061202-TP 6 33 S8-5150510-SP 24 41
D8113-555-B00 34 19 SM-6061202-TF 6 37 §5-6060440-TP 18 1
D§113-555-B00 34 33 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SM-6061210-8C 16 45 §5-6080320-8P 10 15
D8204-555-p00 31 22 | SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SH-6061402-TP § 3 S5-6080340-8F 12 78
D8204-555-D00 32 34 | SD-0600241-TP 24 42 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 §8-6080410-SP 12 53
Sp-0720271-SP 12 5% SH-6061402-TP 10 6 S$8-6080410-SP 18 28

EA-9500B01-00 8 69 | SD-0720332-8F 19 40 SM-6061610-SC 16 46 S8-6080410-5P 44 12
SD-0720803-TH 18 33 SH-6061610-SC 36 17 $8-6080720-3P 8 23

GPF-06060000 34 3 | SK-2351600-SC 31 I8 SH-6061610-SC 38 19 §§-6081210-TP 6 42
GPF-06060000 34 15 | SK-2351600-SC 31 24 SM-6061610-SC 40 18 $3-6090420-SP 32 11
GPF-06070000 34 4 | SK-2351600-SC 32 4 SK-6061610-SC 42 20 58-6090620-TP 12§
GPF-06070000 34 16 | SK-3311500-5C 31 25 SH-6061802-TF 30 21 §5-6090620-TF 18 65
GPF-06080000 34 5 | SK-3311500-5C 32 35 SH-8040302-TP 2 39 55-6090620-TF 19 37
GPF-06080000 34 17 | SK-3382001-SE 33 32 SM-8040302-TP 44 27 S8-6090630-TP 18 66

— 47 -




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
il . N Tk " NO ¥ H__NO Enif H ___NO

83-6090630-TF 18 67 | SS-TI50740-SP 20 45 WP-0651066-8D 30 22 118-47605 4 13
88-6090630-TF 31 27 | 88-7151120-8P 26 30 WP-0671016-8E 34 36 118-48405 44 16
88-6090630-TP 32 37 | SS-7161040-SP 20 3 WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-88104 18 68
$8-6090670-1P 8 37 | 55-8080310-TP § 65 WP-0764016-8P 6 13 118-90001 18 71
88-6090670-TP 22 9 | SS-8080310-TP 8 67 WP-0850002-3C 32 30 118-90100 26 37
88-6090670-TP 22 17 | SS-8080322-TF 44 1 WP-0871602-SE 34 11 118-90308 26 38
88-6080670-TP 22 22 | SS-8080322-TP 44 2 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 118-98400 16 28
§5-6090810-8F 30 14 | $8-8080530-TP 8§ 57 WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119~13407 14 29
55-6090920-5P 19 43 | SS-809053C-TP 8 59 WP-1002036~SE 31 28 119-14405 14 30
$8-6110420-TF 14 45 | SS-8110410-TP 2 23 WP-1002036-SE 32 39 119-18109 30 6
§5-6110520-TP 14 46 | SS-8110410-TP 2 24 WP-1612616-SE 36 25 118-30500 22 7
85-6110610-TP 4 47 | SS-8I1041¢-TP 10 1! WP-1612616-SE 38 27 119-30500 22 15
S8-6110610-TF 26 6 | SS-8110410-TP 12 44 WP-1612616-SE 40 26 119-30708 22 25
§5-6110610-TP 26 17 | S§-8110410-TP 24 17 WP-1612616-SE 42 28 119-30807 22 26
S3-6110710-TP 14 47 | SS-8110520-TP 30 28 WS-0510002-KN 36 29 119-30906 22 8
S8-6110710-TP 19 35 | S8-8151150-TP 6 5 WS-0510002-KN 38 31 119-30906 22 16
$5-6110710-TP 19 38 | S§8-8660330-SP 12 32 WS-0510002-KN 40 30 119-31706 22 24
88-6110710-TP 20 5 | 5S5-8660330-SP 14 37 W3-0510002-KN 42 32 119-49]104 44 28
58-6110820-TP 14 48 | §8-8660330-SP 27 23 WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-59400 31 21
§5-6111040-8P 27 8 | SS-8660530-TF 14 34 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-58558 32 15
§3-6111440-3p 2 47 | 85-8660530-TP 16 32 WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-60655 4 1
§8-6111610-SP 27 10 | 5S-8660530-TF 16 34 WS-1002560-KR 31 29 119-60754 34 13
§3-6120620-TP 30 66 | SS-8660610-TP 8 56 WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-64509 44 14
$8-6121020-5P 14 67 | SS-8660610-TP 18 61 W5-1643202-KR 36 26 119-65704 44 18
$8-6121020-SP 20 40 | SS-8660610-TP 18 64 WS-1643202-KR 38 28 119-65753 44 17
88-6121020-SP 30 46 | S$S-9090410-TP 18 43 W8-1643202-KR 40 27 119-65803 44 19
§8-6121220-TP 10 3 | S§-9090610-TP 16 50 WS-1643202-KR 42 29 119-92005 44 156
$8-6151440-SP 26 34 | SS-9090610-TP 18 42 WZ-0420350-XP 2 37 119-99307 18 70
53-6660710-TP 16 49 | 8S-9090823-TP 27 19 WZ-0420350-XP 44 25 120-15301 26 39
88-6661110-SP 12 46 | SS-9111010-SP 12 73 WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 120-15400 26 40
3§-7060310-8P 12 12 | S§-9111010-3P 26 21 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-02208 26 16
38-7060310-SP 30 49 | SS-9111050-SP 12 74 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-02810 26 23
S5-7060510-SP 22 3 | 58-9111610-8P 27 26 121-02950 26 31
S8-7060510-SP 26 43 | S88-9111610-SP 44 32 107-53309 4 39 121-03107 26 29
S§-7060610-SP 18 54 | 88-9112310-SP 27 29 111-51065 34 26 121-03701 26 18
85-7080520-SP 22 10 | SS-9112310-SP 44 35 111-51909 34 31 121-04550 44 23
88-7080520-5P 22 18 | $8-9151210-TP 14 66 111-55108 31 19 121-05458 44 22
S§-7090410-SP 14 49 | S8-9151210-TPF 18 & 111-55108 32 32 121-08403 6 25
88-7090510-SP 26 42 | S§8S-9151210-TP 18 9 111-55207 31 20 121-09104 6 28
§5-7090530-3P 2 20 | S8-9151210-TP 18 22 111-55207 32 33 121-13205 20 1
§8-7080610-3P 2 22 | 88-9151210-TP 19 8 111-57567 34 2 121-13817 20 4
8S-7080610-SP 26 44 | SS-9151210-TP 20 6 111-59001 34 6 121-16604 10 138
88-7090610-SP 28 10 | $S-9154540-SP 44 44 111-59001 34 13 121-16604 16 51
$3~7090610-SP 28 19 | S5-9681610-TP 6 12 111-59365 34 14 121- 16703 10 19
§S-7090611-SL 4 34 | ST-6030821-0A 32 12 112-46501 34 38 121-16703 16 29
88-7090710-Sp 26 25 | ST-6030821-0A4 32 13 112-46600 34 37 121-16802 10 20
$8-7090850-5P 18 26 115-01301 44 24 121- 16802 16 52
$8-7091410-5P 2 33 | TA-0180401-MO 14 53 115-29005 16 24 121-16901 10 21
$8-7110510-8P 2 27 | TA-0180401-MO0 14 54 1165-44707 4 5 121-16901 16 53
§8-7110510-SP 20 14 | TA-0340201-RO 14 27 115-65504 27 30 121-17008 10 22
S8-7110710-8L 24 29 | TA-0340201-R0 14 355 115-65504 44 36 121-17008 16 54
$8-7110710-8P 2 29 | TA-0400301-M0 30 41 1156-65603 27 32 121-18204 12 10
SS-7110720-SP 26 13 | TA-0B800501-RO 14 56 115-65702 27 31 121-18303 12 9
§8-7110720-TF 19 39 | TA-0800504-RO 12 76 115-65702 4 6 121-20150 6 38
§8-7110740-TF 14 50 | TA-0950806-RC 28 4 115-66808 14 28 121-20705 19 44
S8-7110840-5p 6 4b | TA-1030402-R0 10 7 115-66309 27 12 121-20713 44 45
S8-7110840-3P 6 46 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 115-98000 27 24 121-21612 19 34
855-7110840-5F 18 34 | TA-2050416-RD 10 8§ 115-98000 44 30 121-22362 6 30
88-7110840-5P 18 36 118-02006 26 32 121-23360 6 34
$5-7110840-8P 20 17 | WP-0370316-SD 27 20 118-06304 26 12 121-23709 4 7
88-7110840-SP 20 28 | WP-0370316-SD 32 14 118-24075 10 32 121-29318 30 17
85-7110840-8F 26 36 | WP-0371016-8D 12 28 118-25304 12 51 121-32106 & 43
§8-7110840-8P 28 24 | WpP-0371016-SD 16 35 11826005 16 25 121-32619 26 15
§8-7110810-TP 4 43 | WP-0371026-SD 22 11 118-26104 16 26 121-32700 26 20
$8-7110910-TP 10 17 | Wp-0371026-SD 22 19 118-26203 16 27 121-32808 26 26
SS-T111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0371026-SD 28 14 118-26401 12 52 121-32508 26 24
8S-T111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371026-SD 28 23 118-29751 19 9 121-33005 26 27
$8-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-40303 30 8 121-33104 26 22
$8-7T111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-45500 27 27 121-33211 26 11
§8-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-0460556-Sp 12 61 118-45500 44 33 121-33708 26 28
$5-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 36 118-45807 27 25 121-76004 18 69
88-7111810-TP 6 31 | WP-0460556-SD 20 46 118-45807 44 31} 121-77903 26 41
$8-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0480856-SF 12 62 118-45906 27 28 122-57002 8 64
§8-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-45906 4 34 122-80103 6 9
§8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-0621016-3D 16 48 118-46607 26 14 122-80707 8 2
§8-7111810-TP 16 41 | WP-0621016-SH 14 59 118-46805 26 33 122-80756 8 1

—48 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ek i " N % "N Tbiin H_M L kiin H N

122-80805 8 24 123-40303 18 31 131-20802 12 29 131-38706 24 10

122-81002 8 25 123-40402 18 33 131-21009 12 31 131-38805 24 7

122-81705 8 38 123-40501 I8 48 131-21058 12 30 131-38904 24 11

122-81804 8 3% 123-40600 18 25 131-21108 12 75 131-39555 24 20

122-81903 8 40 123-40709 18 27 131-21207 12 43 131-39605 24 22

122-82604 10 16 123-40808 18 50 131-21256 12 42 131-39704 24 25

122-82703 10 23 123-41806 31 6 131-21308 12 40 131-39803 24 24

122-82802 10 24 123-41806 31 16 131-21405 12 26 131-39902 24 23

122-83008 10 25 123-41806 32 25 131-21603 12 4% 131-40009 24 21

122-83602 24 31 123-41905 31 5 131-21900 12 45 131-42500 30 25

122-83701 24 32 123-41954 31 4 131-22007 8 49 131-42500 45 16

122-83800 24 33 123-42200 19 18 131-22007 27 13 131-42609 8 48

122-83909 24 34 123-42309 19 1 131-22106 3 50 131-42609 30 38

122-84006 24 35 123-43406 6 23 131-22106 27 14 131-42955 30 33

122-88403 45 10 123-47308 45 6 131-22205 8§ 5] 131-43300 30 29

122-88700 20 33 123-47555 24 38 131-22205 27 15 131-43417 30 43

122-88908 2 7 131-00805 2 16 131-22304 8§ 52 131-43508 30 44

123-00356 2 11 131-00904 2 15 131-22304 27 18 131-43607 30 47

123-05504 14 64 131-01001 2 21 131-22403 10 6 131-43706 30 48

123-05611 22 1 131-01209 2 18 131-22452 10 4 131-44001 30 30

123-06007 4 14 131-01308 2 30 131-22700 12 18 131-44100 30 39

123-06106 20 10 131-01407 2 18 131-22809 12 24 131-44209 30 40

123-06353 20 12 131-01506 2 25 131-23302 12 39 131-47301 27 9

123-06551 20 13 131-01605 2 26 131-23302 20 44 131-47400 27 7

123-06601 20 15 131-01704 2 28 131-25901 19 13 131-50503 27 17

123-06700 20 16 131-01803 2 32 131-25950 19 12 131-50602 27 18

123-06809 20 22 131-01902 2 36 131-26008 19 4 131-50701 26 45

123-08102 16 2 131-02058 2 35 131-26503 19 19 131-50800 21 11

123-08201 16 3 131-02207 2 45 131-26602 19 20 131-51006 27 6

123-08300 14 26 131-02405 2 3 131-26701 18 21 131-51105 26 35

123-08300 16 4 131-02504 4 20 131-26800 18 22 131-51204 26 5

123-08409 14 2} 131-02553 4 19 131-26908 13 3 131-55007 31 15

123-08409 16 5 131-02603 4 23 131-27006 19 17 131-55106 32 17

123-08508 16 6 131-02702 26 46 131-27204 19 23 131-55205 32 18

123-08706 16 9 131-02500 4 38 131-27303 19 24 131-55304 32 27

123-081755 16 8 131-03650 2 34 131-27402 19 25 131-55403 31 13

123-08805 16 10 131-03700 2 51 131-27501 19 26 131-55403 32 16

123-08904 16 13 131-03809 2 13 131-28103 19 16 131-55502 31 10

123-09605 14 6 131-03908 4 24 131-28707 24 36 131-55502 32 22

123-09704 4 7 131-04104 2 1 131-29259 24 37 131-55601 31 8

123-09902 14 9 131-04203 2 2 131-29309 18 21 131-65601 32 20

123-10009 14 10 131-04302 2 44 131-29309 19 7 131-55700 31 9

123-10504 14 15 131-04500 4 10 131-29903 19 6 131-55700 32 21

123-10801 14 18 131-04807 4 29 131-29952 19 6 131-55759 31 7

123-10850 14 18 131-04906 6 20 131-30109 19 42 131-55759 32 19

123-10900 14 20 131-07602 6 4 131-31008 18 5 131-55858 325

123-11007 14 22 131-07701 6 10 131-31067 18 4 131-55908 32 8

123-11106 14 23 131-07800 6 6 131-31107 18 8 131-56005 32 9

123-11205 16 15 131-08105 6 24 131-31156 18 7 131-56104 32 10

123-11502 16 18 131-08303 6 27 131-31206 18 37 131-56203 32 6

123-11809 16 20 131-08402 § 8 131-31305 18 38 131-56302 32 7

123-11908 15 21 131-10002 § 15 131-31404 18 39 131-56500 31 14

123-12005 16 22 131-10101 § 5 131-31503 18 40 131-60007 45 2

123-12104 16 23 131-10200 & 22 131-31602 18 41 131-60106 45 7

123-15008 30 1 131-10259 8 21 131-31701 13 44 131-60205 45 3

123-15800 30 27 131-10606 8 4 131-31800 18 46 131-60304 45 8

123-15909 30 3 131-10903 8 26 131-31909 183 45 131-60403 45 &

123-16006 30 10 131-11000 8 27 131-32006 18 47 131-60601 45 11

123-16105 30 11 131-11109 8 13l 131-32501 18 20 131-60700 4 42

123-16402 14 68 131-15407 20 8 131-32550 18 18 131-60858 45 1

123-16501 14 69 131-16207 20 23 131-32600 18 23 131-60908 31 2

123-16600 14 170 131-186306 20 20 131-32907 18 35 131-60908 32 2

123-16709 14 71 131-16603 20 24 131-33053 18 24 131-61005 31 1

123-16808 14 72 131-16702 22 2 131-37559 24 2 131-61005 32 1

123-16907 14 73 131-16900 20 21 131-3760% 24 12 131-61153 1 3

123-17004 36 9 131-17007 20 19 131-37708 4 8 131-61153 32 26

123-17103 4 74 131-17106 20 34 131-37807 24 5 131-62557 28 6

123-17202 14 75 131-18054 10 1 131-37906 24 13 131-62565 28 7

123-18002 2 131-19300 10 14 131-38003 24 16 131-62573 28 8

123-18101 27 4 131-18706 0 39 131-38102 24 14 131-62805 28 9

123-20008 22 27 131-19805 10 42 131-38201 24 15 131-62805 28 13

123-20057 22 20 131-19804 10 33 131-38201 24 27 131-62904 28 11

123-20107 22 23 131-20001 10 41 131-38359 24 3 131-625804 28 20

123-20206 22 21 131-20506 10 43 131-38408 24 9 131-63001 28 12

12320305 22 28 131-20605 10 2 131-38508 24 6 131-63001 28 21

123-30007 14 62 131-20803 12 33 131-38656 4 4 131-63159 28 15

—49 —~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% BN S N0 S H_NO X " NO
131-63167 28 16 132-01207 4 33 132-28903 30 59 229-31000 38 15
131-63175 28 17 | 132-01306 4 32 | 132-29000 30 61 { 229-31000 40 15
131-63456 28 1 | 132-01405 4 16 | 132-29109 30 57 | 229-31000 42 15
131-63704 28 25 132-01454 4 15 132-29307 30 53 229-31109 36 13
131-63803 28 2 | 132-01504 2 41 | 132-29406 30 58 | 229-31109 38 14
131-63902 28 3 132-01603 2 42 132-30107 30 45 229-31109 40 14
131-67556 36 1 | 132-04003 4 35 | 132-32657 26 9 | 229-31109 42 14
131-67655 40 1 | 132-05406 6 19 | 132-32756 26 10 | 229-31307 3% 17
131-67754 38 1 132-07709 8 138 132-35304 26 19 229-31307 38 8
131-67853 42 1 | 132-07808 8 20 | 132-40007 2 48 | 229-31307 40 8
131-67903 36 8 132-08004 8 638 132-46106 2 49 229-31307 42 8
131-67903 38 9 | 132-08103 8§ 70 | 132-40205 2 50 | 229-31406 3 5
131-67303 40 9 132-08301 8 17 132-44009 8§ 47 229-31406 38 6
131-67903 42 9 | 132-08350 8§ 16 | 132-44108 10 30 | 229-31406 40 6
131-68000 3 9 132-08608 8 46 132-70400 4 43 229-31406 42 6
131-68000 38 10 | 132-08707 8 30 | 132-70509 4 44 ] 229-32800 45 4
131-68000 40 10 132-08806 8 28 132-72505 8 43 229-330086 45 12
131-68000 42 10 | 132-08905 8§ 29 | 132-72554 8 42 | 229-33105 45 5
131-68109 36 10 132-09101 g8 9 132-73701 20 2 236-30007 8 45
131-68109 is 1n 132-09200 § 10 132-74204 20 11 236-30007 30 24
131-68109 40 11 132-09309 8 11 132-74253 20 9 236-30007 30 65
131-68109 42 11 132-09408 8§ 12 132-75003 30 52 236-30007 3 T
131-68208 36 11 | 132-09507 8§ 13 | 132-75102 30 51
131-68208 38 12 132-09606 8 14 132-75151 30 50 310-18005 30 56
131-68208 40 12 132-09705 8 19 132-75201 30 54 310-18005 30 60
131-68208 42 12 132-09804 8 7 132-76209 14 12 312-00504 4 46
131-68307 40 31 | 132-09853 8 & | 132-76308 14 11 | 312-02609 8 34
131-68356 40 3 132-12709 20 35 132-76407 14 16 312-02708 8 35
131-68406 38 18 132-12808 20 41 132-76506 14 17 312-02807 8 36
131-68406 42 18 132-12915 20 43 132-76704 14 13 312-04258 20 7
131-68505 38 3 132-13012 12 38 132-76803 14 81 312-04407 14 &3
131~68505 42 3 132-13012 20 42 132-76902 30 67 312-07301 16 1
131-68802 B8 4 132-13301 20 39 132-77009 30 68 312-07905 16 7
131-68302 42 4 132-15108 12 2 132-77157 30 69 312-08408 16 14
131-68851 8 2 132-15157 12 1 132-77207 14 79 312-08507 14 1
131-68851 42 2 132-15207 12 3 132-77405 14 8 312-08606 14 2
131-68901 42 36 132-15306 12 4 132-77405 2T 5 312-08705 14 3
131-68950 42 19 132-15406 12 5 132-77900 i4 60 312-08804 14 4
131-70006 4 9 132-15504 12 6 132-78007 14 61 312-08903 M4 5
131-70105 4 21 132-15603 12 T 132-78700 22 6 312-10305 16 16
131-70204 4 11 132-15702 iz 11 13278759 22 4 312-10404 16 17
131-70204 12 34 132-15801 12 17 132-78809 22 14 312-10750 16 19
131-70303 6 14 132-15900 12 13 132-78858 22 12 312-11303 14 24
131-70402 20 36 132-16007 12 14 132-78908 22 5 312-11402 14 25
131-70402 20 37 132-16106 12 19 132-78908 22 13
131-70501 12 48 132-16205 12 21 133-43009 30 4 400-10804 18 55
131-70600 18 16 | 132-16304 12 23 | 137-65607 30 70 | 400-10805 19 41
131-70808 30 34 132-16601 10 28 400~ 10885 8 62
131-71004 4 22 132-16700 10 29 229-01805 4 37 400-11234 18 12
131-72507 10 10 132~16809 10 26 229-21407 24 26 400-11753 20 32
131-72556 10 9 | 132-17351 12 47 | 229-24708 4 8 | 400-11755 44 37
131-72705 8§ 55 132-17401 12 57 229-30309 36 12 400-11756 44 39
131-72754 & 54 132-17500 12 58 229-30309 38 13 400-11757 44 41
131-72804 18 60 132-17708 12 36 229-30309 40 13 400-11758 44 40
131-72804 18 63 | 132-17807 10 12 | 229-30309 42 13 | 400-15637 18 10
131-72853 18 59 132-17906 10 31 229-20408 36 6 400-16762 30 12
131-72853 18 62 132-18003 12 54 229-30408 8 7 400-16763 30 20
131-72903 2 38 | 132-18052 12 50 | 229-30408 40 7 | 400-16841 18 11
131-75203 8 63 132-18102 12 56 229-30408 42 7 400-17714 6 47
131-91309 12 70 132-20009 19 15 229-30507 36 3 400-17824 6 41
131-91408 12 171 132-21403 18 72 229-30507 40 4 400-18045 0 2
131-91606 12 64 132-21502 18 73 229-30556 36 2 400-22255 44 42
131-92000 12 85 132-21601 18 T4 229-30556 40 2 400-23234 6 2
131-92406 12 66 132-21700 18 13 229-30705 3 4 400-23235 6 1
131-92802 12 67 132-21809 18 14 229-30705 38 5 400-25294 44 38
131-93206 12 68 132-21908 18 15 229-30705 40 5 400-34897 20 3
131-93602 12 69 132-22203 18 562 229-30705 42 5 400-35711 6 48
132-00209 4 I 132-22302 18 53 229-30804 36 16 400-36778 44 46
132-00308 4 2 132-22401 18 29 229-30804 38 17 400-37392 4 49
132-00407 4 5 132-22609 18 2 229-30804 40 17 400-40065 4 50
132-00605 4 6 132-22708 18 3 229-30804 42 17 400-48535 45 13
132-00704 2 7 132~25008 24 1 229-30503 36 15
132-00803 2 8 132-25107 24 18 229-30903 38 16
132-00902 12 77 132-25107 24 1% 229-30903 40 16
132-01009 4 12 132-28655 3¢ 23 229-30903 42 16
132-01108 4 28 132-28804 30 55 229-31000 36 14

- 50 —




aBLBKC) e
TF182-8655 R AT HFREErS-2-1 o =]

TEL 03-3480- 1M1 {X3K) TEL. 0&3480«2357-2358(5’ A¥ng1w) FAX. 03-3430-4909
SHELVRYD, 288
To arder or for further
JUKI CORPORATION yo order of
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8855, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX : {81)3—-3430-4909
Copyright (€) 2002—2007 JUK) CORP. HIOA—Y ) A MRBRRROLDTFELCEETIE HYET,
FBONTE WG TER. ME+a50k *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaedity without notice.

ERELET,

¥I@A—Y YA M, 200728 REOHBUTHRCHELLLDTT.,
All rights reserved throughout the world,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2007.

Printed in Japan




